	01-04-20	JUO			
Substitute for Form PTO-1595			-IEET  Attorney		MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office 026350-094
To the Director of the United States Page	1029149				
Name of conveying party(ies):	<u> </u>		address of rece		
Motonori TOMITA DEC	2 8 2004	Name:	TOTTORI UNIV		
نـ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N ☐ Other	Name		yama-Minami y, Tottori Pref		
Execution Date: December 8, 2004					
	ļ		nal name(s) & addr	rossos attachad?	☐ Yes 🏿 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):	Additio	nai name(s) & addi	esses attached?	LI LES M 140
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, t	ne execution	date of the applic	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/927,100		B. Patent	No.(s)		
	tional numbers attached?	Yes 2	No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total numl	per of application	s and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Robert G. Mukai		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	\$	\$40.00 (8021)
Address:		∑ Er			
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404		X AL	ithorized to be chedit card. Form l		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	•	8. Deposit ac	count number:		
•		02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
•	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	 CE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.			· <del></del> ,	attached copy is	s a true copy
	1	hel /	1 20. 1	_	
Robert G. Mukai		bed /	Muka	·	December 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.		Signature	_	Date
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachn	nents, and doc	uments: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/03/2005 MGETACHE 00000025 10927100

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016111 FRAME: 0300

TEN 1815 (03044)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	44 (JC)	REAS, IV	VE (I) Motonori TOMITA
	Japane	ese	citizen, residing at 4-155, Kovamacho-kita, Tottori City, Tottori Pref., Japan
			Tottori Tier., Japan
			citizen, residing at
_			citizen, residing at
			citizen, residing at
_			citizen, residing at
			citizen, residing at
			citizen, residing at
			citizen, residing at
rov	ements in	ed to as A	
rov	ements in	ed to as A	ssignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and usefut VEL TRANSPOSON-LIKE ELEMENT, the specification of was executed on even date herewith;
eina erov ich:	ements in	□ <u>A NO</u>	WEL TRANSPOSON-LIKE ELEMENT , the specification o was executed on even date herewith;
rov	rements in	1 <u>A NO</u>	was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on August 27, 2004 as Application No. 2x or
rov	ements in	□ <u>A NO</u>	was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on August 27, 2004 as Application No. 2x or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
rov	(a) (b)	A NO	was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on August 27, 2004 as Application No. 2x or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or  was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. filed or and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
rov	(a) (b)	A NO	was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on August 27, 2004 as ☑ Application No. 10/927100 or ☐ Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or  was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
rov	(a) (b) (c)		was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on August 27, 2004 as Application No. 2x or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or  was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. filed or and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 or

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all rights of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 016111 FRAME: 0301 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 8t	th day of	December	2004	Motoroni Somita
				Signature of Motonori TOMITA
This	day of_		<del></del> .	Signature of
This	day of _	,	_	Signature of
This	day of _	······································	_	Signature of
This	_ day of _	·	-	Signature of
This	_ day of _		-	Signature of
This	_day of _	,	-	Signature of
This	_day of _	,	_	Signature of

REEL: 016111 FRAME: 0302

**RECORDED: 12/28/2004**